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Read through these user instructions carefully before using the beam 
clamp. Improper operation may lead to hazardous situations!
 
The POWERTEX beam clamp is designed for mounting on the lower 
flange of an I-beam for suspending a load or lifting device. The beam 
clamp is fixed in position with a right-hand and left-hand threaded rod 
in a scissor construction. 

Safety rules
  •  The beam on which the clamp is to be mounted must be checked 
by a competent person. This person must assess the beam’s load 
bearing capacity and fixings and its suitability for the purpose.
  •  Check the beam clamp before use for function and any cracking, 
deformation or wear.
  •  Load on the beam clamp must not exceed the maximum load indi-
cated on the rating plate.
  •  The beam clamp must only be used for beams with a flange width 
within the range indicated on the rating plate. 
  •  The clamp must be fixed to the beam above the load’s centre of 
gravity. 
  •  Dynamic stresses must be avoided.
  •  Inclined pulls are not permitted.
  •  Working temperature: -10°C to +50°C.

Dimensioned sketch 

Technical data

Model WLL I beam width range A max. B min. B max. C D E F min. F max. G min. H Weight
(ton) (mm) (mm) (kg)

PBC-S1 1 80-240 270 183 370 94 4 198 100 154 22 20 3,5
PBC-S1 2 80-240 270 183 370 102 6 198 100 154 22 20 4,5
PBC-S1 3 90-330 355 243 500 132 8 263 148 219 46 22 9,5
PBC-S1 5 90-330 355 243 500 142 10 263 148 219 43 28 11
PBC-S1 10 90-350 364 269 521 180 12 285 165 239 51 38 16

Safety factor: 4:1
Static test coefficient: WLL x 2
Generally according to EN 13155

Mounting
Open the beam clamp by unscrewing the threaded rod with the handle 
sufficiently to allow the clamp to enclose the beam. Screw up the 
beam clamp centrally over the load’s centre of gravity. Make sure the 
arms on the beam clamp have a secure grip on the beam flange. (See 
dimensioned drawing).
The load or suspension hook on the lifting device must hang centrally 
from the bowed centre of the suspension bolt.

Continuous maintenance - lubrication
Bearings and threaded sections and the surface of the suspension bolt 
in contact with the load hook must be cleaned and lubricated as ne-
cessary. Periodic checks must normally be carried out yearly to detect 
and remedy any faults. Damaged parts must be replaced with original 
POWERTEX parts. A set of threaded rods and nuts can be ordered 
through your dealer.
Contact your dealer for spare parts in general.

Replacing the threaded rod.
1  Open the beam clamp as far as it will go.
2  Knock the locking pin out of the handle.
3  Completely unscrew the threaded rod.
4  Remove the old nuts by pressing them out of the beam clamp’s 
arms. Dismantle and clean the spacers.
5  Mount the new nuts together with the spacers.
6  Oil and screw the new threaded rod into the nuts. Make sure both 
threads go in simultaneously.
7  Screw up until the handle can be mounted and lock with the locking 
pin.
8  Continue screwing to the desired position.

Instruction Grey Label
To change your new POWERTEX Beam Clamp to Blackline:
If the product should be used in dark environments, add the grey label 
on the product’s name plate like this.
The data on the nameplate should ALWAYS be visible, and must NOT 
be covered.

If the product is modified in any way, or if it is combined with a 
non-compatible product / component, SCM Citra OY takes no respon-
sibility for the consequences in regard to the safety of the product.

EC Declaration of conformity
SCM Citra OY
Asessorinkatu 3-7
20780 Kaarina, Finland
www.powertex-products.com
hereby declares that the POWERTEX product as described above is in 
compliance with EC Machinery Directive 2006/42/EC & EN 13155.

UK Declaration of conformity 
SCM Citra OY 
Asessorinkatu 3-7 
20780 Kaarina, Finland 
www.powertex-products.com
hereby declares that the POWERTEX product as described above is in 
compliance with the Supply of Machinery (Safety) Regulations 2008 & 
BS EN 13155.

POWERTEX Beam Clamp PBC-S1 1 – 10 ton
Assembly / Instruction for use (GB) (Original instructions)
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Перед использованием зажима балки внимательно прочитайте 
данные инструкции для пользователя. Неправильная эксплуата-
ция может привести к опасным ситуациям!
 
Зажим POWERTEX предназначен для установки на нижнем флан-
це двутавровой балки для подвешивания груза или подъемного 
устройства. Зажим закрепляется с правым и левым положением 
резьбового стержня в ножницеообразной конструкции. 

Правила безопасности
  •  Балка, на которой монтируется зажим, должна быть проверена 
компетентным лицом. Данное лицо должно оценить грузоподъем-
ность балки, ее крепления и пригодность для конкретной цели.
  •  Перед использованием проверьте функционирование балки и 
наличие на ней любых трещин, деформации или износа.
  •  Нагрузка на зажим балки не должна превышать максимальную 
нагрузку, указанную на паспортной таблице.
  •  Зажим должен использоваться только для балок, ширина 
фланца которых находится в пределах, указанных на паспортной 
табличке. 
  •  Зажим должен прикрепляться к балке над центром силы тяже-
сти груза. 
  •  Необходимо избегать динамических напряжений.
  •  Наклонные тяговые усилия не допускаются.
  •  Рабочая температура: от -10°C до +50°C.

Эскиз с размерами 

 
Технические характеристики

Модель Макс. нагрузкаШирина двутавровой балки A макс. B мин. B макс. C D E F мин. F макс. G мин. H Вес
ton (mm) (mm) (кг)

PBC-S1 1 80-240 270 183 370 94 4 198 100 154 22 20 3,5
PBC-S1 2 80-240 270 183 370 102 6 198 100 154 22 20 4,5
PBC-S1 3 90-330 355 243 500 132 8 263 148 219 46 22 9,5
PBC-S1 5 90-330 355 243 500 142 10 263 148 219 43 28 11
PBC-S1 10 90-350 364 269 521 180 12 285 165 239 51 38 16

Коэффициент запаса прочности: 4:1. 
Коэффициент запаса прочности при статическом испытании WLL 
x 2.
Обычно в соответствии с EN 13155. 

Монтаж 
Раскройте зажим балки, выкрутив резьбовой стержень с помощью 
рукоятки настолько, чтобы зажим мог охватить балку. Закрутите 
зажим над центром силы тяжести груза. Проверьте, что ответвле-
ния (половинки) зажима надежно удерживают фланец балки (см. 
размерный чертеж). 
Грузоподъемный или подвесной крюк на подъемном устройстве 
должен висеть с изогнутого центра подвесного болта.

Непрерывное техобслуживание - смазка
При необходимости требуется чистить и смазывать подшипники, 
резьбовые участки и поверхность подвесного болта, контактирую-
щую с грузоподъемным крюком. Как правило, необходимо выпол-

нять ежегодную проверку изделия для выявления и устранения 
любых неисправностей/дефектов. Поврежденные детали требу-
ется заменять оригинальными деталями POWERTEX. Вы можете 
заказать комплект резьбовых стержней и гаек у своего дилера.
Как правило, для приобретения запчастей необходимо обращать-
ся к своему дилеру.

Замена резьбового стержня 
1 Раскройте зажим, насколько позволяет его конструкция. 
2 Вытолкните стопорный штифт из рукоятки. 
3 Полностью выкрутите резьбовой стержень. 
4 Снимите старые гайки, выдавив их из ответвлений зажима. Раз-
берите и очистите проставки. 
5 Установите новые гайки вместе с проставками. 
6 Смажьте и ввинтите новый резьбовой стержень в гайки. Следите 
за тем, чтобы обе резьбы перемещались одновременно. 
7 Крутите до тех пор, когда можно будет установить рукоятку и 
зафиксировать ее с помощью стопорного штифта. 
8 Продолжайте закручивать до желаемого положения.

Инструкция по серой этикетке
Замена нового зажима балки POWERTEX на Blackline:
Если изделие используется в условиях слабого освещения, 
прикрепите серую этикетку к заводской табличке продукта, как 
показано ниже.
Данные на заводской табличке ВСЕГДА должны быть видны, 
перекрывать их ЗАПРЕЩЕНО.

В случае внесения каких-либо изменений в конструкцию изделия 
или использования его в сочетании с каким-либо несовместимым 
изделием или элементом компания SCM Citra OY не несет никакой 
ответственности за последствия в отношении эксплуатационной 
безопасности изделия.

Декларация соответствия
Компания SCM Citra OY
Адрес: Asessorinkatu 3-7
FI-20780 Kaarina,Финляндия
www.powertex-products.com

настоящим заявляет, что вышеупомянутая продукция POWERTEX 
отвечает требованиям Директивы 2006/42/EC о безопасности 
машин и оборудования, а также требованиям стандарта EN 13155.

Зажим балки POWERTEX PBC-S1 1 – грузоподъемностью 10 тонн
Инструкция по монтажу/эксплуатации (RU) 



CertMax+
The CertMax+ system is a unique leading edge certification management 
system which is ideal for managing a single asset or large equipment port-
folio across multiple sites. Designed by the Lifting Solutions Group, to deliver 
optimum asset integrity, quality assurance and traceability, the system also 
improves safety and risk management levels.

Marking
 
The POWERTEX Beam Clamp is equipped with a RFID (Radio-Frequency 
IDentification) tag, which is a small electronic device, that consist of a small 
chip and an antenna. It provides a unique identifier for the beam clamp.

The POWERTEX Beam Clamp is CE and UKCA marked.

Standard: EN 13155

User Manuals
 
You can always find the valid and updated User Manuals on the web. 
The manual is updated continuously and valid only in the latest version.  

NB! The English version is the Original instruction. 

The manual is available as a download under the following link:
www.powertex-products.com/manuals
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Product compliance and conformity 

SCM Citra OY
Asessorinkatu 3-7
20780 Kaarina
Finland
www.powertex-products.com



www.powertex-products.com


